
Please Join Us:
$150.00 per person 

(tax deductible less the $68 dinner cost)

RSVP with enclosed form.
More Information Available at 

laborguild.com/cushing-gavin-awards/

A SALUTE TO THE  
LABOR RELATIONS COMMUNITY 

IN MASSACHUSETTS 

Friday, December 2nd, 2016
Cocktails at 6 pm - Dinner at 7 pm

Boston Park Plaza

LABOR UNION OFFICIAL BOYLE AWARD MANAGEMENT LABOR/MANAGEMENT COUNSEL

1967 DONN BERRY DANIEL HURLEY JOHN HENNESSY
1968 VAL MURPHY DONALD WHITE DAVID FINE
1969 THOMAS OWENS JOSEPH O’DONNELL JOEL LEIGHTON
1970 FRED RAMSEY WENDELL MACDONAID EUGENE BARNES
1971 CLIFTON CALDWELL DAVID GRODSKY E. LEONARD KANE
1972 EDWARD MOORE PAUL MULKERN THOMAS CATHCART
1973 ERIKA PINAULT HOWARD MYERS THOMAS L. P. O’DONNELL
1974 JOSEPH STEFANI WILLIAM J. FALLEN PETER KILLELEA
1975 PAUL MCNAMARA JOHN CHURCH SHELDON APPEL
1976 RICHARD COLEMAN, ESQ. RICHARD GOGGIN WILLIAM O. MURDOCK
1977 LAWRENCE C. SULLIVAN CHARLES MYERS JOHN MURPHY
1978 FRANK R. EVERY JOHN T. DUNLOP THOMAS GUNNING
1979 JOHN F. O’MALLEY ROBERT FUCHS BERTRAM CREESE
1980 JOHN A. CALLAHAN JOHN E. HIGGINS MALCOLM MACKINNON
1981 THOMAS CLIMO MARCIA GREENBAUM ARTHUR VERSHBOW
1982 MICHAEL BOTELHO JAMES HEALY HAROLD RAYBOULD JAMES GRADY, ESQ.
1983 THOMAS EVERS ROBERT J. HALLORAN JOHN R. MCKEON ALLAN A. TEPPER, ESQ
1984 JOSEPH FAHERTY WILFRID RODGERS WILLIAM VAUGHN, III ROBERT MANNING, ESQ.
1985 ARTHUR OSBORN SHERMAN G. SASS PAUL F. DEMPSEY ALVIN M. GLAZERMAN, ESQ.
1986 JAMES E. MAHONEY ARNOLD M. ZACK JOHN J. MANNING ROBERT M. SEGAL, ESQ.
1987 JOSEPH BONAVITA RICHARD M. REILLY THOMAS SULLIVAN ALLAN W. DRACHMAN, ESQ
1988 THOMAS MCLNTYRE JOHN J. MARTIN ANTHONY SAPIENZA ARTHUR FLAMM, ESQ
1989 KRISTINE RONDEAU MICHAEL F. WALSH JOHN L. RITCHIE ARTHUR P. MURPHY, ESQ.
1990 ROBERT PETRONELLA PAUL EUSTACE JOHN J. COHANE AUGUSTUS CAMELIO, ESQ
1991 JAMES GRANDE DIANE ZAAR COCHRAN JACK SHAUGHNESSY WILLIAM JOY, SR., ESQ
1992 JOSEPH NIGRO HELEN MORESCHI MICHAEL METZLER WARREN PYLE, ESQ.
1993 ROBERT J. HAYNES R. ROBERT RODWELL JOHN J. HIGGINS ELLEN C. KEARNS, ESQ.
1994 CAROL KNOX EDWARD F. EAGAN DAVID PERINI DONALD J. SIEGEL, ESQ.
1995 JOHN PHINNEY PAUL MCDEVITT THEODORE BRODIE MICHAEL LEHANE, ESQ.
1996 DONALD WRIGHTMAN ROBERTA GOLICK TIMOTHY MANNING PAUL KELLY, ESQ.
1997 JOSEPH DART GERARD GOMEZ DOUGLAS MACDONAID KATHERINE HESSE, ESQ.
1998 WILLIAM RYAN THOMAS KOCHAN STEVEN GROSSMAN WENDY BITTNER, ESQ.
1999 PHILLIP TROMBLY SUSAN R. BROWN KENNETH PARADIS ROBERT HOLLAND, ESQ.
2000 CHUCK MONAHAN ELAINE BERNARD THOMAS J. GUNNING JOANNE GOLDSTEIN, ESQ.
2001 PAUL HANNON JOAN DOLAN RICHARD MEYER NELSON ROSS, ESQ.
2002 KATHLEEN A. CASAVANT JOSEPH KANE GREGORY THORNTON, ESQ. ALAN J. MCDONALD, ESQ.
2003 ROBERT BANKS DAVID GRAFTON VIRGINIA TISEI JOHN O’REILLY, III ESQ.
2004 KEVIN COTTER JOHN COUGHLIN PATRICIA DAY E. DAVID WANGER, ESQ.
2005 KATHLEEN KELLEY LAWRENCE HOLDEN JOANNE SALINES PAUL KINGSTON, ESQ.
2006 JAY HURLEY L. CHRISTINE OLIVER, MD FREDERICK A. LASKEY IRA SILLS, ESQ.
2007 MICHAEL MONAHAN EDWARD J. BOYLE, S.J. DIANE CRIMMINS PHILIP G. BOYLE, ESQ.
2008 ROCIO SAENZ ROBERT B. MCKERSIE ROBERT J. LEWIS JOSEPH G. SANDULLI, ESQ.
2009 MARTIN CALLAGHAN SUZANNE M. BUMP WILLIAM F. DOWD JAMES F. GROSSO, ESQ.
2010 LOUIS G. RASETTA NANCY PEACE JOHN MESSERVY, AIA BURTON E. ROSENTHAL, ESQ.
2011 JENNIFER SPRINGER ROSEMARY PYE JOEL BOONE ROBERT P. JOY, ESQ.
2012 JOHN P. DUMAS BARRY BLUESTONE JOHN DUNLAP KENNETH A. GRACE, ESQ.
2013 JULIE B. PINKHAM JAMES S. COOPER JOHN F. TORPEY D.M. MOSCHOS, ESQ.
2014 WILLIAM D. MCLAUGHLIN PAUL CHABOT THOMAS J. RYAN III SHELLY B. KROLL, ESQ.
2015 RICHARD O. CHARETTE GINA M. ALONGI JOHN C. CANNISTRARO, JR. DIANE B. PATRICK, ESQ.

WE HONOR OUR PAST RECIPIENTS

“	�We all tend to live in our own special isolation, 
building walls about ourselves, and considering 
only the problems that are closest to each of us 
individually. Tonight we sit together in a spirit of 
brotherhood and sisterhood, recognizing that most 
of our difficulties we share with each other, most 
of our ideals we pursue together, and most of our 
progress will be made together or it will not be 
made at all.” 

		  - Richard Cardinal Cushing,  
		  First Cushing Award Dinner, 1967



THE 50th ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION

How tremendously pleased the late Richard Cardinal Cushing and the Guild’s beloved Father Mort 
Gavin, S.J. would be. For a continuous half century, the Dinner named in their honor remains the 
Massachusetts labor-management community’s signature event at the start of each Holiday Season.

On December 2nd, the Labor Guild and the region’s labor-management community will gather to 
celebrate an exciting milestone– the 50th Anniversary of the Cushing-Gavin Awards Dinner.

The Labor Guild is the Archdiocesan agency responsible for inspiring and supporting men and 
women to act with conscience, know-how, and courage in labor-management relations. This dinner 
is a capstone of the year’s effort, and the much-needed funds raised directly support the Guild’s 
operation and mission. 

As always, the heart of our 50th CGA is to showcase and honor this year’s four newest CGA 
Awardees: Francis “Franny” Boudrow, Michael Felsen, Susan Horwitz and Glenn Kingsbury, 
for the excellence, vision, and integrity they have exemplified in their distinguished labor relations 
careers. They join an illustrious cadre of past-CGA Awardees who collectively represent a regional 
Labor Relations Hall of Fame.

So please JOIN US for CGA’s Golden Anniversary, and help us honor these four wonderful 2016 
Awardees. It’s going to be a great party, and the Guild will love seeing you! 

Sincerely,

SEAN MCGARVEY
President  

North American Building  
Trades Council 

ANDREW DREYFUS
President & Chief Executive Officer 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Massachusetts

FATHER J. BRYAN HEHIR
Chaplain, Labor Guild and 

Cabinet Secretary for  
Health & Social Services  
Archdiocese of Boston 

$150.00 per person (tax deductible less the $68 dinner cost)

FIFTIETH ANNUAL
Friday, December 2nd, 2016

Cocktails at 6 pm - Dinner at 7 pm
Boston Park Plaza

A SALUTE TO THE LABOR RELATIONS  
COMMUNITY IN MASSACHUSETTS 

FOR MORE INFORMATION, A LIST OF ALL PAST AWARDEES OR TO PURCHASE YOUR TICKETS ONLINE, 
PLEASE VISIT OUR NEW WEBSITE AT LABORGUILD.COM/CUSHING-GAVIN-AWARDS/

The Labor Guild   |   66 Brooks Drive, Braintree, MA 02184   |   tel. 781-340-7887   |   fax 781-340-5885   |   office@laborguild.com   |   laborguild.com

THE 2016 CUSHING-GAVIN AWARDS COMMITTEE

STEPHEN AFFANATO  
GARY ALTMAN
GEOFFREY BECKWITH
JOSEPH BERGANTINO
ELAINE BERNARD
DONN BERRY
WENDY BITTNER
JEFF BOLLEN
JOEL BOONE
FRANCIS BOUDROW
JAMES BRETT
HARRY BRETT, JR
SUSAN R. BROWN
SR. MARIE-THERESE BROWNE SCN
ELISSA C. CADILLIC
MARTIN CALLAGHAN
FRANCIS X. CALLAHAN, JR. 
MYLES CALVEY
HUGH J. CAMERON
JOHN C. CANNISTRARO, JR. 
FRANK CARROLL
EDWARD W. COLLINS, JR.
JAMES COOPER
JAMES COYLE
JEFF CROSBY

JENNIFER DOE
JOAN DOLAN
JOHN DUMAS
MATTHEW DWYER
MARK ERLICH
MICHAEL FADEL
STEVE FINNIGAN
JOHN FLINN
JOSEPH FOLEY
JOANNE GOLDSTEIN
GERARD GOMEZ
THOMAS GOSNELL
KENNETH A. GRACE
MARCIA GREENBAUM
STEVEN GROSSMAN
THOMAS GUNNING
ROBERT HAYNES
KATHERINE A. HESSE
LAWRENCE HOLDEN
JAY HURLEY
WILLIAM JOY, JR.
MICHAEL JOYCE
MARK KAPLAN
HUGH KELLEHER  
JAMIE KELLY

PAUL F. KELLY
SEAN KEOHAN
THOMAS KERR 
PAUL KINGSTON
THOMAS KOCHAN
JONATHAN KRAFT
BRIAN LANG
FRED LASKEY
HOWARD LENOW
STEVE LUKOSUS
LOUIS MANDARINI, JR.
JOHN MARTIN
PAUL F. MCCARTHY
MARIE MCGINLEY
THOMAS MCINTYRE
RICHARD MEYER
CHUCK MONAHAN
MICHAEL MONAHAN
ARTHUR MURPHY
BILL MURPHY
GEORGE NOEL
EILEEN NORTON
JAMES O’BRIEN
SEAN O’BRIEN
THOMAS L.P. O’DONNELL

JOHN O’REILLY, III
BARBARA OWENS
WARREN PEPICELLI
JULIE PINKHAM
ROSEMARY PYE
LOU RASETTA
RICHARD REILLY
BRENDA RODRIGUES 
RICH ROGERS
NELSON ROSS
THOMAS RYAN, III
JOSEPH SANDULLI
STEPHEN SHAY
DONALD SIEGEL
KELLY STRONG
JEFF SULLIVAN
SHERRIE ROSE TALMADGE 
MICHAEL P. THORNTON 
STEVEN A. TOLMAN
JOHN F. TORPEY
MARTIN WALSH
MICHAEL WALSH
DAVID WANGER
JACK WOLFE 
ARNOLD ZACK

KEVIN L. COTTER 
EXECUTIVE CHAIR

DONNA M. FINNERTY
VICE CHAIR

ALLYSON EVERY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, LABOR GUILD

MARTIN CALLAGHAN
TICKET CHAIR


